Martha's Vineyard Intergroup 
PO Box 1058 
Oak Bluffs, MA 02557 
Help Line 508-627-7084 
Website: aaonmv.org 
Minutes of the meeting held May 21, 2025 
Stacy W Chair 
Jim K. Vice-Chair 
Kristen B Treasurer 
Erika B Secretary  
Dave S Commitment Liaison 
Suzanne P. Archivist
Benjamin P GSR 
Mark I Alternate GSR 
Representatives Present 
See attached sign in sheet
Attendees Present  
None

Meeting brought to order by the Chair. The minutes of the last meeting were read and accepted. 


Treasurer’s Report read and accepted.
Archives- 
· Nothing to report.
Hot Line
· Nothing to report
GSR-
· Mary Jane (Area Delegate) Planning on a July.  
Gosnold 
· Dave S will get quote for smaller Big Book to purchase for Gosnold Commitments
· Maybe moving to Wareham
Jail
· Dave S. asked to have meeting announcement for service (Thurs. 6pm-7pm)
Must be male and be able to pass CORI (Dave S has paperwork)
· Motion brought to group to revisit the 90 days required sober time to participate.
Wants to have no sober time requirement if can pass a CORI with no open criminal court cases pending. – motion passed.
Website /Schedules-
· Stacy adding Wednesday 6pm Edgartown meeting
Old Business 
Unity breakfast: 
Discussed not using caterer again
· Not enough food
· Food not brought out on time
· No pastries or fruit
Will need a new MC for next year – David does not want to do it.
Stacy will get with Ag Hall to reserve venue for 1st Sunday in May, 2026 (she is a member)
· Benjamin P. spoke with MVY radio – they give free PSA for AA (helps visitors find mtgs)
voted to have a PSA drafted and reviewed by Intergroup for May meeting

New business 
· Steve H. wants reps to announce to mtgs that the Campground Mtg is celebrating 80th anniversary. June 26th 5:30-7:30 (potluck). The meeting format for that night is two ½ hour speakers.
· Bill B. brought back Newcomer Packets from Tx meeting. Request to have Intergroup purchase or print some to have available for newcomers.
During the meeting Packets were sourced from Dallas AA – Dave S. to get quote.

· Bill R. announced to group that there is $277,000 available island wide from an opioid settlement.  Can be used for recovery.  If have any suggestions or ideas let Bill know.

· Need to redo Intergroup By-laws – last done 2002
- add all service positions
- Sub-committee created (first meeting June 11th – 5:30pm @ Red House
      Stacy
      Jim
      Suzanne
      Kristin
      Robert
      Mike
      Erika
Intergroup members will be provided with a copy of the by-laws to read/mark-up and give to a By-law committee member.


Meeting adjourned at 6:36pm
Next meeting in person will be Wed, June 18th, 2025 at 6 pm at the Tisbury Center for Living facility (Breakdown Lane around back, enter through kitchen)


Submitted, 
Erika B. Secretary
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$6,263.56

Debits:

One Box$31.30

Verizon$53.58

Mike H reimbursement$200.00

Gosnold reimbursement$180.00

Unity Breakfast Caterer$2,300.00

Unity Breakfast Ticket Sales$1,730.00

Unity Breakfast Donation Jar$173.00

$150.00

Friday It's Not Too Late$250.00

Ending Balance:$5,604.68

Beginning Balance: 

Contributions:

Sunday Living Sober

Treasurer's Report:  4/16/25 - 5/21/25
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		Treasurer's Report:  4/16/25 - 5/21/25

		Beginning Balance: 						$6,263.56

		Debits:

		One Box						$31.30

		Verizon						$53.58

		Mike H reimbursement						$200.00

		Gosnold reimbursement						$180.00

		Unity Breakfast Caterer						$2,300.00

		Contributions:

		Unity Breakfast Ticket Sales						$1,730.00

		Unity Breakfast Donation Jar						$173.00

		Sunday Living Sober						$150.00

		Friday It's Not Too Late						$250.00



		Ending Balance:						$5,604.68










